Levy Request Hearing	Media Center
Maywood Board of Education	1 Tiger Drive
Monday, September 14, 2020	Maywood, Ne 69038

- The Levy Request Hearing for the Maywood Board of Education is called to order at 7:24 p.m. The Open Meetings Act is posted in the Media Center and notice of the hearing was published in the Frontier County News and posted at the Maywood Post Office, the Community First Bank, the Village Market and the Maywood Public School.
- Board Member Attendance
   It was moved by Sheri Hartley and seconded by Russ Gerlach to excuse Brett Wood and Marty
   Schurr from the September, 14, 2020 Levy Request Hearing.
   Yea: 4, No: 0, Absent: 2
- 3. Comments Regarding the Levy Request Community Input There was no community input.
- 4. Close Levy Request Hearing
  It was moved by Sheri Hartley and seconded by Shawn Moore to close the levy request hearing
  at 7:25 p.m.
  Yea: 4, No: 0, Absent: 2